Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 15
Cisco ONS Pluggable Optics Series Modules for the Carrier Packet
Transport (CPT) Platform
This document provides technical descriptions, applications, and compatibility information for the Small
Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) and 10-Gigabit Small Form-Factor Pluggable (XFP and SFP+) optics
modules used in the Cisco® Carrier Packet Transport product family.
Summary

● CCC = Supported bit-rate or signal type: 155 Mbps for OC-12/STM-1 signal or 2 GF for a tri-rate Gigabit
Ethernet, Fibre Channel, and 2G Fibre Channel signal support
● DD = Supported reach: S1 for short-reach/intra-office 1310 nm interface or SX for Ethernet
There are still some older product IDs for the Cisco ONS 15454 platform, but those IDs will migrate toward the newer
ID scheme for the Cisco ONS Family.
Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 15
Data SFP Modules
Cisco offers a wide range of different data SFP modules capable of transmitting Gigabit Ethernet, Fibre Channel,
IBM Fiber Connection (FICON), and Enterprise Systems Connection (ESCON) signal format. Table 1 provides
details.
Table 1. Data SFP Modules
Product ID Product Description Part Number Applicable Standard
Temperature
Range (°C)
ONS-SI-100-LX10= SFP – 100 Mbps Long Reach – 1310 nm – SM – LC,
ITEMP
10-2294-01 100BASE LX
IEEE-802.3
–40 to +85
ONS-SI-100-FX= SFP – 100 Mbps Short Reach – 1310 nm – MM – LC,
ITEMP
10-2350-01 100BASE FX
IEEE-802.3
–40 to +85

reference.
Table 2. Electrical SFP Modules
Product ID Product Description Part Number Applicable Standard
Temperature
Range (°C)
ONS-SE-ZE-EL= SFP – 10/100/1000 Ethernet BASE-T Multirate
Copper RJ-45
10-2351-01 IEEE-802.3 –10 to +85
CWDM SFP Modules
Cisco offers a wide range of coarse wavelength-division multiplexing (CWDM) ITU-T compliant SFP modules. Table
3 lists the details.
Table 3. CWDM SFP Modules
Product ID Product Description Part Number Applicable Standard
Temperature
Range (°C)
ONS-SE-2G-1470= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1470 nm Ext
Temp
10-2461-01 ITU-T G.694.2 0 to +85
ONS-SE-2G-1490= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1490 nm Ext
Temp
10-2462-01 ITU-T G.694.2 0 to +85
ONS-SE-2G-1510= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1510 nm Ext
Temp
10-2463-01 ITU-T G.694.2 0 to +85
ONS-SE-2G-1530= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1530 nm Ext
Temp
10-2464-01 ITU-T G.694.2 0 to +85
ONS-SE-2G-1550= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1550 nm Ext
Temp
10-2465-01 ITU-T G.694.2 0 to +85
Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 15
Product ID Product Description Part Number Applicable Standard
Temperature
Range (°C)
ONS-SE-2G-1570= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1570 nm Ext
Temp
10-2466-01 ITU-T G.694.2 0 to +85
ONS-SE-2G-1590= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1590 nm Ext
Temp
10-2467-01 ITU-T G.694.2 0 to +85
ONS-SE-2G-1610= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1610 nm Ext
Temp
10-2468-01 ITU-T G.694.2 0 to +85
XFP List and Description
Grey XFP Modules
Cisco offers a wide range of Grey XFP modules for the UTS Platform. Table 4 lists the details.
Table 4. GREY XFP Modules
Product ID Product Description Part Number Applicable Standard
Temperature
Range (°C)
ONS-XC-10G-S1=  XFP – OC-192/STM-64/10GE – 1310 SR – SM LC 10-2012-03  ITU G694 I-64.1
GR253 SR-1
10GE BASE LR
1200-SM-LL-L
IB-1x-DDR-LX
0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-I2=  XFP – OC-192/STM-64/10GE – 1550 IR2 – SM LC 10-2193-02 ITU G694 S-64.2b
GR253 IR-2
10GE BASE-ER
0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-L2=  XFP – OC-192/STM-64 – 1550 LR2 – SM LC 10-2194-02  ITU G959.1 P1L1-2D2
GR253 LR-2
10GE BASE-ZR
0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-SR-MM= XFP – Ultra Short Reach MM –10GE BASE SR 10-2420-01 1200-MX-SN-I /
10GE BASE-SR
0 to +70
DWDM XFP Modules
Cisco offers a complete set of DWDM XFP modules. Table 5 lists the details.
Table 5. DWDM XFP Modules
Product ID Product Description Part Number Applicable Standard
Temperature
Range (°C)
ONS-XC-10G-C= 10G Multirate Full C Band Tunable DWDM XFP,
50 GHz, LC
10-2480-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP30.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1530.33, 100 GHz, LC 10-2577-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP31.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1531.12, 100 GHz, LC 10-2579-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP31.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1531.90, 100 GHz, LC 10-2580-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP32.6= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1532.68, 100 GHz, LC 10-2581-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP33.4= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1533.47, 100 GHz, LC 10-2582-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP34.2= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1534.25, 100 GHz, LC 10-2578-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP35.0= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1535.04, 100 GHz, LC 10-2611-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP35.8= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1535.82, 100 GHz, LC 10-2604-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP36.6= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1536.61, 100 GHz, LC 10-2615-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP37.4= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1537.40, 100 GHz, LC 10-2608-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP38.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1538.19, 100 GHz, LC 10-2610-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP38.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1538.98, 100 GHz, LC 10-2612-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP39.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1539.77, 100 GHz, LC 10-2609-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP40.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1540.56, 100 GHz, LC 10-2607-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP41.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1541.35, 100 GHz, LC 10-2606-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 15
Product ID Product Description Part Number Applicable Standard
Temperature
Range (°C)
ONS-XC-10G-EP42.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1542.14, 100 GHz, LC 10-2605-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP42.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1542.94, 100 GHz, LC 10-2603-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP43.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1543.73, 100 GHz, LC 10-2590-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP44.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1544.53, 100 GHz, LC 10-2602-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP45.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1545.32, 100 GHz, LC 10-2601-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP46.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1546.12, 100 GHz, LC 10-2589-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP46.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1546.92, 100 GHz, LC 10-2588-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP47.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1547.72, 100 GHz, LC 10-2600-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP48.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1548.51, 100 GHz, LC 10-2599-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP49.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1549.32, 100 GHz, LC 10-2587-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP50.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1550.12, 100 GHz, LC 10-2598-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP50.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1550.92, 100 GHz, LC 10-2597-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP51.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1551.72, 100 GHz, LC 10-2596-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP52.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1552.52, 100 GHz, LC 10-2614-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP53.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1553.33, 100 GHz, LC 10-2595-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP54.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1554.13, 100 GHz, LC 10-2586-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP54.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1554.94, 100 GHz, LC 10-2585-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP55.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1555.75, 100 GHz, LC 10-2594-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP56.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1556.55, 100 GHz, LC 10-2613-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP57.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1557.36, 100 GHz, LC 10-2584-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP58.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1558.17, 100 GHz, LC 10-2583-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP58.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1558.98, 100 GHz, LC 10-2593-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP59.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1559.79, 100 GHz, LC 10-2576-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP60.6= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1560.61, 100 GHz, LC 10-2592-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-EP61.4= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1561.43, 100 GHz, LC 10-2591-01 ITU G694, GR2918 0 to +70
CWDM XFP Modules
Cisco offers a complete set of CWDM XFP modules. Table 6 lists the details.
Table 6. CWDM XFP Modules
Product ID Product Description Part Number Applicable Standard
Temperature
Range (°C)
ONS-XC-10G-1470= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1470mn, XFP C-Temp,
40km range
10-2548-01 ITU G694.2 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-1490= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1490mn, XFP C-Temp,
40km range
10-2551-01 ITU G694.2 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-1510= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1510mn, XFP C-Temp,
40km range
10-2552-01 ITU G694.2 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-1530= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1530nm, XFP C-Temp,
40km range
10-2553-01 ITU G694.2 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-1550= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1550nm, XFP C-Temp,
40km range
10-2554-01 ITU G694.2 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-1570= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1570nm, XFP C-Temp,
40km range
10-2555-01 ITU G694.2 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-1590= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1590nm, XFP C-Temp,
40km range
10-2556-01 ITU G694.2 0 to +70
ONS-XC-10G-1610= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1610nm, XFP C-Temp,
40km range
10-2557-01 ITU G694.2 0 to +70
Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 15